



ESSA National Diving Championships

London Aquatics Centre

Stratford



13 December 2015

Detailed Results

6.4.1.2

Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Evie Smith (2005) -- London #947924													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	64.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	104.05	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	36.80	140.85	
2 Jessie Millham (2005) -- East #940668													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	65.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	99.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	38.50	138.25	
3 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- London #846374													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	64.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	106.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	29.90	136.25	
4 Tilly Brown (2005) -- South East #927500													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	66.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	100.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	128.95	
5 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- North East #1133681													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	94.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	32.20	126.80	
6 Freya Kelly (2006) -- South East #1147053													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	64.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	92.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	26.40	118.40	
7 Orla Lynch (2004) -- South West #955062													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	25.35	25.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	55.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	91.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	118.35	
8 Poppy Bond (2004) -- North East #1110500													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	56.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	93.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	117.40	
9 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- South West #1207864													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5			13.5	22.95	46.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	77.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	111.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Maya Kutty (2004) -- South East #1196928													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	81.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	110.70	
11 Lucy Statham-Lovell (2004) -- North East #1110499													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	51.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	80.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	103.10	
12 Lily Maggs (2005) -- East #1232564													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	44.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	69.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	93.75	
13 Kiera Jones (2004) -- East #1293962													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	45.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	73.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	93.00	
14 Gemma Steer (2004) -- South West #1169573													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	38.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	19.50	58.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	82.35	
15 Ruby Thorne (2005) -- London #964274													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	27.00	54.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	54.20	1
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	25.30	79.50	

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- North East #1225000													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	95.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	141.00	
2 Euan McCabe (2005) -- South West #955060													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	59.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	95.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	136.35	
3 Jake Passmore (2005) -- North East #922127													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	59.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	99.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	134.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- North East #1115750													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	62.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	32.00	94.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	37.40	131.45	
5 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- East #1163587													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	27.00	59.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	95.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	128.60	
6 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- South East #927508													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	90.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	123.45	
7 Zachery Anderson (2006) -- South West #1243508													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	60.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	87.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	119.95	
8 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- South East #1147054													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	54.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	83.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	118.30	
9 Robbie Lee (2005) -- South East #1196929													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	80.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	117.20	
10 Felix Allen (2005) -- East #1131231													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	55.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	80.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	115.50	
11 Hayden Wilkinson (2005) -- East #1192948													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	20.80	47.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	75.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	26.40	102.35	
12 Christian Rollinson (2004) -- East Midland #1103534													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	73.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	100.05	
13 Isaac Blunt (2005) -- London #1204612													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.0	22.40	52.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	74.65	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	97.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Joshua Freeman (2004) -- South West #1207867													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	1.5	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5			4.5	7.20	32.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	55.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	87.10	
15 Thomas Norwood (2005) -- East Midland #1180896													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	17.25	41.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	61.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			15.0	24.00	85.05	

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Eden Cheng (2002) -- London #1138606													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	60.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	99.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	138.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	179.15	
2 Holly Waxman (2002) -- North East #866830													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	58.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	91.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	133.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	171.70	
3= Martha Clarke (2003) -- North East #868616													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	34.85	65.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	91.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	129.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	165.55	
3= Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- East #1146476													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	62.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	98.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	133.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	165.55	
5 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- North East #868620													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	63.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	87.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	38.85	126.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	159.60	
6 Evelyn Johnson (2003) -- South East #821482													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	57.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	85.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	120.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	155.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Georgia Adams (2003) -- South East #1147055													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	88.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	124.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	154.85	
8 Hanna Blunt (2003) -- London #1204544													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	57.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	90.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	123.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	154.60	
9 Sasha Brook (2003) -- East #1146473													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	59.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	84.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	116.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	149.00	
10 Frances Burdett (2003) -- South West #887898													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	54.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	82.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	114.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	147.45	
11 Katherine Kerr (2003) -- East #879423													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	49.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	76.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	107.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	142.25	
12 Gabrielle Kirkham (2002) -- South West #1135080													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	53.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	80.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	107.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	129.65	
13= Sofia Sathio (2003) -- South East #1135105													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	47.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	72.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	98.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	126.40	
13= Evie McCabe (2003) -- South West #955061													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	70.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	96.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	126.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Emily Gilbert (2004) -- East Midland #1102384													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	40.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	67.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	89.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	112.65	
16 Millie Riley (2002) -- London #889974													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	76.50	1
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	110.60	
17 Molly Fitzgerald (2003) -- East Midland #931388													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	38.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	57.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	82.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	106.90	

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Corey Goodinson (2003) -- North East #868628													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	60.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			22.0	44.00	104.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	137.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	181.15	
2 Max Lano (2003) -- East #837853													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	51.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	90.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	133.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	171.20	
3 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- East #837881													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	52.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	86.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	125.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	168.90	
4 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- North East #1110501													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	34.85	68.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	104.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	132.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	166.45	
5 Adam Charity (2003) -- North East #970994													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	65.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	25.00	90.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	119.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	162.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 James West (2004) -- South East #892179													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	53.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	84.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	121.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	159.00	
7 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- London #964254													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	61.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	89.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	125.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	158.50	
8 Ben Armitage (2003) -- South West #852020													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	57.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	81.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	119.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	155.10	
9 Ethan Jones (2003) -- South East #1141062													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	53.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	86.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	123.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	152.75	
10 Joshua Hughes (2002) -- South West #1272585													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	56.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	85.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	117.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	151.35	
11 Ben Bluett (2004) -- South West #827400													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	54.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	86.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	115.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	150.90	
12 Callum King (2004) -- London #947955													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	83.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	108.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	143.50	
13 Jaques Premadasa (2002) -- East #938584													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	54.00	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	78.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	107.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			16.0	35.20	142.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 William Burke (2003) -- London #947934													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	51.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	19.20	70.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	97.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	132.20	
15 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- South East #1135123													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	72.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	100.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	127.60	
16 Leo Copeland (2003) -- East Midland #931387													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	44.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			8.0	16.00	60.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	18.75	79.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	104.00	

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- London #826613													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	74.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	44.10	118.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	39.00	157.20	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	58.50	215.70	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	272.70	
2 Isla Coyle (2000) -- North East #837234													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	38.00	38.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	80.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	8.0			22.0	39.60	119.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	164.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	54.00	218.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	261.20	
3 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- London #543252													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	74.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	44.10	118.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	172.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	222.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	33.60	256.40	
4 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- North East #868623													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	40.85	73.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	117.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	172.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	215.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	249.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Louise Bradley (2002) -- London #827805													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	78.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	118.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	158.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	205.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	43.20	248.35	
6 Grace Kouset (2001) -- East #879426													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	66.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	100.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	145.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	193.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	234.35	
7 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- South East #903649													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	65.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	98.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	144.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	44.40	188.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	230.35	
8 Briar Thornbury-Snelling (2001) -- East #943110													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	75.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	111.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	150.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	193.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	229.50	
9 Marney Easen (2002) -- East #1146475													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	56.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	103.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	27.00	130.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	178.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	219.25	
10 Charlotte West (2000) -- South East #892180													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.0	38.00	70.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	105.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	143.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	186.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	25.65	212.30	
11 Aimee Fishleigh (2000) -- South West #827401													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	59.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	92.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	128.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	161.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	201.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12	Gina Webb (2000) -- North East #866833												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	57.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	95.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	43.20	138.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0			8.5	23.80	162.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	37.50	199.90	
13	Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- South East #1161887												
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	25.20	60.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	96.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	133.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	24.30	157.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	194.55	

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Pele Julien (2001) -- London #846305												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	74.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	120.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	169.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	232.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	40.30	272.80	
2	Aidan Heslop (2002) -- South West #852027												
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	40.85	69.35	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	43.75	113.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	49.00	162.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	211.10	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	37.80	248.90	
3	Brandon Foster (2001) -- South East #502793												
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	78.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	116.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	162.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	201.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	246.60	
4	Alfie Brown (2002) -- South East #805582												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	7.0			16.0	30.40	64.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	106.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	143.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	187.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	239.65	
5	Raffael Benitez (2002) -- North East #868624												
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	67.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	107.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	140.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	43.00	183.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	232.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Connor West (2001) -- South West #832777													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	62.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	93.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	135.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	180.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	51.25	231.90	
7 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- East Midland #712219													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	64.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	88.90	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	41.25	130.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	175.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	222.50	
8 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- East Midland #1169045													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	29.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	92.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	134.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	180.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	39.20	219.70	
9 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- South East #734953													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	72.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	108.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	153.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	192.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	23.80	216.05	
10 Harrison Case (2002) -- North East #892540													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	70.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	108.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	142.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	175.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	2.5	2.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	205.15	
11 Thomas Davis (2002) -- South West #807714													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	56.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	93.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	125.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	156.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	187.15	
12 Ewan Russell (2002) -- East #1146470													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	27.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	58.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	85.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	110.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	151.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	184.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Nathaniel Connolly (2002) -- East #958484													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	59.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	85.10	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	118.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.0	25.20	143.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	176.30	
14 Warren Hackley (2001) -- East Midland #929260													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	53.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	18.05	71.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	103.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	6.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	131.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.0			16.5	36.30	167.95	

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Millie Haffety (1999) -- North East #536835													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	42.75	83.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	126.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	58.80	185.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	42.00	227.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	52.65	279.75	
2 Grace May (1999) -- London #545431													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	38.85	76.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	43.00	119.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	168.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	55.35	224.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	265.15	
3 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- North East #1229660													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	72.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	107.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	145.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	57.40	202.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	49.95	252.85	
4 Millie Fowler (1998) -- North East #809553													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	39.60	39.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.0	43.70	83.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	46.20	129.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	39.00	168.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	25.50	194.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	55.35	249.35	
5 Tia Monk (2000) -- London #826607													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	66.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	40.95	107.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	49.50	156.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.0	50.40	207.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	39.20	246.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Celie Mullen (1999) -- South East #393149													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	70.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	109.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	153.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	29.70	182.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	218.70	
7 Annie Thomas (1999) -- East #535077													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	73.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	37.00	110.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	34.80	145.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	176.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	212.65	
8 Shana Vallance (1998) -- South West #449601													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	62.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	94.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	136.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	168.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	198.45	
9 Nicole Van Hoof (2000) -- South East #1111605													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	57.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	83.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	113.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	39.60	152.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.5	1.0			4.0	8.40	161.25	
10 Emily Saunders (1998) -- East #755872													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	24.30	50.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	83.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	107.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	129.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	158.10	

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ross Haslam (1997) -- North East #144382													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	78.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	46.20	124.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.5			24.0	74.40	199.20	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	253.20	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	69.70	322.90	
2 Kyle Kothari (1998) -- South East #833366													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	29.25	29.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	60.70	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	59.45	120.15	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	177.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5			24.0	67.20	244.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	296.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Hayden Liggins (1998) -- North East #809549													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	40.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	46.20	86.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	42.00	128.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	57.40	186.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	64.40	250.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	286.90	
4 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- East Midland #156180													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	71.20	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	116.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	64.40	180.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	226.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	58.50	285.15	
5 Alex Kostov (1998) -- South West #917633													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	62.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	101.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	54.00	155.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	212.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	262.30	
6 Noah Williams (2000) -- London #826617													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	33.60	66.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	30.00	96.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	141.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	197.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	64.40	261.80	
7 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- East Midland #536800													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	65.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	94.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	143.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	198.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	245.60	
8 Charlie Minns (1998) -- South East #476898													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	72.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	113.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	43.50	156.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	37.50	194.30	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	49.30	243.60	
9 Owen Weymouth (1998) -- South West #709336													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	35.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	62.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	102.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	147.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	191.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	46.50	237.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Hal Watts (1998) -- South East #476900													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	69.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	101.30	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	144.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	190.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	3.5			16.0	44.80	235.40	
11 Ben Carman (1998) -- East #712123													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	65.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	105.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	150.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	45.00	195.05	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	37.80	232.85	
12 Henry Biggs (1999) -- East #879428													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	31.50	61.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	97.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	147.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	181.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	45.00	226.40	
13 Lewis Irons (2000) -- East #982934													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	43.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	72.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	106.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	146.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	32.20	178.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	46.50	224.70	
14 Piers Brown (2000) -- London #1204550													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	67.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	98.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	132.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	174.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	209.25	
15 Thomas Grave (1999) -- South West #955039													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	55.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	82.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	121.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	152.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	194.85	
16 Finn McGloin Ashman (2000) -- East Midland #929264													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	50.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	22.80	72.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.00	84.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	113.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	148.50	

Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Evie Smith (2005) -- London #947924																	
Callum King (2004) -- London #947955																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0					5.0	7.5	7.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	7.5					8.0	8.5	9.0			39.0	46.80	85.20	
403B	3	2.1	5.0	5.5					8.0	7.5	7.0			33.0	41.58	126.78	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0					7.0	6.5	6.5			30.0	43.20	169.98	
2 James West (2004) -- South East #892179																	
Evelyna Johnson (2003) -- South East #821482																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0					6.0	7.5	7.5			33.5	40.20	40.20	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5					6.0	7.0	6.5			31.0	37.20	77.40	
403B	3	2.1	5.0	5.5					8.0	6.5	7.0			32.0	40.32	117.72	
105C	3	2.2	5.5	6.5					8.0	7.0	6.5			33.5	44.22	161.94	
3 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- South East #927508																	
Tilly Brown (2005) -- South East #927500																	
401B	3	2.0	7.5	5.5					8.5	7.0	7.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5					6.0	6.5	6.0			30.0	36.00	78.60	
105C	3	2.2	5.5	6.0					5.0	6.5	5.5			28.5	37.62	116.22	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0					7.5	6.0	6.0			31.5	39.69	155.91	
4 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- East #1146476																	
Max Lano (2003) -- East #837853																	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0					8.5	7.5	6.5			36.0	43.20	43.20	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0					8.0	6.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	79.20	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0					4.0	5.5	4.5			26.0	32.76	111.96	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	6.0					6.0	5.0	5.0			26.5	38.16	150.12	
5 Ben Bluett (2004) -- South West #827400																	
Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- South West #1207864																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	5.5					7.0	7.0	6.5			33.0	39.60	39.60	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0					5.0	6.5	6.5			30.5	36.60	76.20	
203C	3	1.9	6.0	5.0					4.0	4.0	4.5			23.5	26.79	102.99	
403C	3	1.9	6.0	5.5					7.0	7.5	6.5			32.5	37.05	140.04	
6 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- London #846374																	
Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- London #964254																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5					6.5	6.5	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	7.0					5.0	6.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	72.60	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.5					7.5	5.5	6.0			31.0	44.64	117.24	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	5.5					0.0	1.5	2.0			15.0	18.90	136.14	
7 Joshua Hughes (2002) -- South West #1272585																	
Frances Burdett (2003) -- South West #887898																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0					7.0	7.0	7.0			34.0	40.80	40.80	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	4.5					5.0	5.0	5.5			25.0	30.00	70.80	
103B	3	1.6	6.5	5.5					6.5	6.0	6.0			30.5	29.28	100.08	
403B	3	2.1	6.5	4.5					5.5	4.5	4.0			25.0	31.50	131.58	
8 Jessie Millham (2005) -- East #940668																	
Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- East #837881																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5					5.5	8.0	7.5			33.5	40.20	40.20	
5132D	3	2.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	40.20	1
405C	3	2.7	4.5	5.0					4.0	4.5	4.5			22.5	36.45	76.65	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	3.5					8.0	6.5	6.5			30.5	43.92	120.57	

Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Pele Julien (2001) -- London #846305																
	Florence Smith (2001) -- London #826670																
101B	7.5	2.0	6.0	7.0					6.0	7.0	6.5			32.5	39.00	39.00	
201B	5	2.0	6.0	6.0					6.5	6.5	6.5			31.5	37.80	76.80	
405C	5	3.1	3.5	5.5					5.5	6.0	6.5			27.0	50.22	127.02	
107B	10	3.0	9.0	5.0					7.0	6.5	6.5			34.0	61.20	188.22	
2	Hal Watts (1998) -- South East #476900																
	Celie Mullen (1999) -- South East #393149																
401B	5	2.0	5.0	6.5					7.0	7.0	7.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	
301B	5	2.0	5.5	6.5					6.5	7.0	7.0			32.5	39.00	78.00	
303C	5	2.1	6.5	6.0					6.5	7.0	7.0			33.0	41.58	119.58	
203B	5	2.3	6.5	7.0					7.0	7.0	7.0			34.5	47.61	167.19	
3	Aimee Fishleigh (2000) -- South West #827401																
	Connor West (2001) -- South West #832777																
103B	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0					7.0	6.0	6.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201C	5	2.0	5.5	6.0					6.5	6.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	72.60	
403B	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0					7.5	8.0	7.5			37.0	46.62	119.22	
5231D	5	2.1	6.0	6.0					6.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	39.06	158.28	
4	Charlie Minns (1998) -- South East #476898																
	Charlotte West (2000) -- South East #892180																
103B	5	2.0	6.0	7.0					8.0	7.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
301B	5	2.0	4.5	6.5					6.5	5.5	6.0			29.0	34.80	76.80	
203B	5	2.3	5.0	5.0					6.5	6.5	5.5			28.5	39.33	116.13	
105C	5	2.4	5.0	5.5					5.5	6.5	6.5			29.0	41.76	157.89	
5	Louise Bradley (2002) -- London #827805																
	Piers Brown (2000) -- London #1204550																
101B	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0					6.0	6.5	6.0			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5					6.5	6.5	6.0			31.5	37.80	76.20	
103B	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0					7.0	7.5	7.5			36.0	34.56	110.76	
403B	5	2.4	6.0	6.0					6.5	7.0	7.0			32.5	46.80	157.56	
6	Grace Kouset (2001) -- East #879426																
	Henry Biggs (1999) -- East #879428																
103B	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5					6.5	6.5	5.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
5231D	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5					6.5	5.0	5.5			29.5	35.40	72.60	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.5	4.5					5.0	6.5	5.5			28.0	40.32	112.92	
405C	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0					5.0	5.0	6.0			26.0	42.12	155.04	
7	Marney Easen (2002) -- East #1146475																
	Ewan Russell (2002) -- East #1146470																
103B	5	2.0	7.0	5.5					7.5	6.0	6.5			32.5	39.00	39.00	
301B	5	2.0	6.0	6.0					7.0	7.0	7.5			33.5	40.20	79.20	
201B	5	1.6	6.0	6.0					7.0	6.5	6.5			32.0	30.72	109.92	
5132D	5	2.2	5.5	5.5					6.0	5.5	5.5			28.0	36.96	146.88	